

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts: Tanya Wiley, Marketing/PR Senior Strategist

Phone: (336) 345-2628

Email: twiley@wcpcommunications.com

Chris Adams

Phone: (336)707-4259

Email: cadams@wcpcommunications.com

Governor Bobby Jindal Announces the Appointment of James Carter to the University of Louisiana System Board of Supervisors

NEW ORLEANS, La. – August 17, 2015 – Governor Bobby Jindal has announced the appointment of James Carter to the University of Louisiana System Board of Supervisors.

The University of Louisiana System Board of Supervisors' responsibilities include, but are not limited to, selecting the presidents of system institutions, determining fees paid by students, purchasing land and buildings for universities, formulating curricula and programs of study, exchanging university property, seeking financial assistance for universities, and allocating university system expenditures.

According to the Louisiana Constitution, the board is comprised of fifteen members, including one student member. The remaining fourteen members are gubernatorial appointments, subject to Senate confirmation, including two members selected from each congressional district and the remaining members selected from the state at-large.

"This selection to serve with such a prestigious board is truly an honor and a privilege," said Attorney James Carter. "While each college/university in the University of Louisiana System has its own specific and distinct character, the overarching goal for institutions of higher learning remains the same. I believe one of my purposes in life is to serve as a proponent for high quality education and to give back a little of what God has blessed me with throughout my professional career."

A former New Orleans City Councilman and New Orleans Criminal Justice Commissioner, Carter is the lead attorney at James Carter & Associates, LLC. A native of New Orleans, Carter has extensive trial experience and a high rate of favorable verdicts. James Carter has been recognized both locally and nationally for his leadership abilities. He has been named to the New Orleans City Business Magazine 2012 Class of Leaders in Law and was appointed as a fellow to the VERA Institute of Justice. Carter was also nominated for a 2014 Litigator Award by the Trial Lawyer Board of Regents. Additionally, he holds the distinction of being a member of the Million Dollar Advocate Forum and Multi-Million Dollar Advocate Forum. James maintains an active national trial practice, fighting for his clients and serving as a trial attorney for other law firms. James Carter is married to Rene Lewis Carter who is Principal at Martin Behrman Charter School Academy of Creative Arts and Sciences. Rene was named the 2016 Middle School Principal of the Year for the State of Louisiana. Their son Brice is 12 years old.